
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Requests for 
cancellation of certificates to 
provide pay telephone service 

NEAL F. KUNKE 
GARRETTSON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 

INC . D/B/A PUBLIC TELESYSTEMS 
OF FLORIDA 

CHEMICAL POOLS, INC . 
CRESCOMM TELECOMML~ICATIONS 

SERVICES, INC. 
REA TEL 
ANNIE'S CLUB 98, INC. 
:JAVID BUCHINE 
MARQUIS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

GROUP, INC. 
FARMER COIN TELEPHONE, INC. 
KEVIN BURKE 
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DOCKET NO . 950389-TC 
DOCKET NO . 950391-TC 

DOCKET NO. 950401 - TC 
DOCKET NO. 950411 -TC 

DOCKET NO. 950415-TC 
DOCKET NO. 950430-TC 
DOCKET NO. 950432-TC 
DOCKET NO. 950440-TC 

DOCKET NO. 950457-TC 
DOCKET NO. 950458-TC 

ORDER NO. PSC-95-0740-FOF-TC 
) ISSUED: June 20, 1995 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

SUSAN F. CLARK, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 

JOE GARCIA 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 

DIANE K. KIESLING 

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

The entities listed in the caption of this Order have each 
requested to voluntarily cancel their certificates of public 
convenience and necessity, which allow for the provision of pay 
telephone service. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to cancel 
the certificates listed below, effective on the date shown. 
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Certificate No. 

Neal F. Kunke 
Ga~rettson Financial Services, 

Inc. d/b /a Public Telesystems 
of Florida 

Chemical Pools, Inc. 
Crescomm Telecommunication 

Services, Inc. 
REA TEL 
Annie's Club 98, Inc. 
David Buchine 
Ma rquis Tele communications 

Group , Inc. 
Farmer Coin Telephone, Inc. 
Kevi n Burke 

3409 
3795 

3317 
864 

3603 
3904 
3398 
3254 

3744 
873 

Each entity which h a s not already 
return its certificate to the Commission. 

done so 

Effective Date 

is 

06/13/95 
06/13/95 

06/13/95 
06/13/95 

06 / 13 / 95 
06/13/95 
06/13/95 
06 / 13/95 

06/13 / 95 
06/13 / 95 

direct ed t o 

Our cancellation of the certificates and the closing of these 
do ckets in no wa y dimini shes the above entities' obligation to pay 
due and owi ng regulatory assessment fees. A Regulatory Assessment 
Fee Return notice will be mailed to each entity . Section 364.336, 
Florida Statutes, requires all certificate holders to pay a minimum 
of $50 annually, if the certificate was active during any portion 
of the calendar year . It is the certifica· e holder's 
r e sponsibility to pay any outstanding r egulatory assessment fees 
and failure to receive notice does not relieve this obligation. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
above certificates of public convenience and necessity arc 
cancelled effective June 13 , 1995. It is further 

ORDERED that each entity which has not already done so shal l 
return its certificate and remit any and all outstanding Regulatory 
Assessment Fees due the Florida Public Service Commission. It is 
further 

ORDERED that these dockets are hereby closed . 
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