## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

• • •

In re: Requests for cancellation of certificates to provide pay telephone service		
NEAL F. KUNKE GARRETTSON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. D/B/A PUBLIC TELESYSTEMS OF FLORIDA	) DOCKET NO. 950389-TC ) DOCKET NO. 950391-TC )	
CHEMICAL POOLS, INC.	DOCKET NO. 950401-TC	
CRESCOMM TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.	DOCKET NO. 950411-TC	
REATEL	) DOCKET NO. 950415-TC	
ANNIE'S CLUB 98, INC.	) DOCKET NO. 950430-TC	
DAVID BUCHINE	) DOCKET NO. 950432-TC	
MARQUIS TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.	) DOCKET NO. 950440-TC	
FARMER COIN TELEPHONE, INC.	) DOCKET NO. 950457-TC	
KEVIN BURKE	) DOCKET NO. 950458-TC	
	ORDER NO. PSC-95-0740-FOF-TC ISSUED: June 20, 1995	

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

SUSAN F. CLARK, Chairman J. TERRY DEASON JOE GARCIA JULIA L. JOHNSON DIANE K. KIESLING

## ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS

BY THE COMMISSION:

The entities listed in the caption of this Order have each requested to voluntarily cancel their certificates of public convenience and necessity, which allow for the provision of pay telephone service. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to cancel the certificates listed below, effective on the date shown.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

## ORDER NO. PSC-95-0740-FOF-TC

. . .

DOCKETS NOS. 950389-TC, 950391-TC, 950401-TC, 950411-TC, 950415-TC, 950430-TC, 950432-TC, 950440-TC, 950457-TC, 950458-TC PAGE 2

Name	<u>Certificate No.</u>	Effective Date
Neal F. Kunke	3409	06/13/95
Garrettson Financial Services,		06/13/95
Inc. d/b/a Public Telesystem of Florida	S	
Chemical Pools, Inc.	3317	06/13/95
Crescomm Telecommunication	864	06/13/95
Services, Inc.		
REATEL	3603	06/13/95
Annie's Club 98, Inc.	3904	06/13/95
David Buchine	3398	06/13/95
Marquis Telecommunications Group, Inc.	3254	06/13/95
Farmer Coin Telephone, Inc.	3744	06/13/95
Kevin Burke	873	06/13/95

Each entity which has not already done so is directed to return its certificate to the Commission.

Our cancellation of the certificates and the closing of these dockets in no way diminishes the above entities' obligation to pay due and owing regulatory assessment fees. A Regulatory Assessment Fee Return notice will be mailed to each entity. Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, requires all certificate holders to pay a minimum of \$50 annually, if the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar year. It is the certificate holder's responsibility to pay any outstanding regulatory assessment fees and failure to receive notice does not relieve this obligation.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the above certificates of public convenience and necessity are cancelled effective June 13, 1995. It is further

ORDERED that each entity which has not already done so shall return its certificate and remit any and all outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fees due the Florida Public Service Commission. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets are hereby closed.